

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.17/2026

Baldeo s/o Mohanlal Hirani & Anr.

...Versus...

Mrs. Jaya w/o Prakash Israni and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. Anilkumar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. Y.P. Bage, Advocate h/f Mr. P.V. Vaidya, Advocate for respondent No.2 (a to c)

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12/02/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final hearing at admission stage, returnable on 10/03/2026.
2. Permission is granted to serve the respondents by speed post, in addition to regular mode of service and also through the learned Advocate, representing the respondents-original plaintiffs before the learned Trial Court.
3. Applicants are directed to file affidavit of service on record before the returnable date.
4. Having regard to the fact that the agreement in question is dated 13/09/2010 and last notice is issued by the plaintiffs to the defendants on 17/09/2012, *prima facie* it appears that the suit filed on 21/10/2021 is barred by limitation.
5. In view of the aforesaid, till the returnable date, there shall be stay to the further proceedings in Special Civil Suit No.889/2021, pending on the file of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nagpur.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)